the year ended December 31, 2001 assume the acquisition was completed on January
1, 2001.

The following unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements are
for illustrative purposes only. They are not necessarily indicative of the
financial position or operating results that would have occurred had these
transactions been completed on January 1, 2001 or September 30, 2002, as assumed

Edgar Filing: EXELON CORP - Form 8-K

31

above; nor is the information necessarily indicative of future financial
position or operating results.

   -36-

   Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Statement of Income
   For the year ended December 31, 2001

   Exelon   Sithe   Exelon
   Generation  New England   Pro Forma   Generation
   as filed   Historical   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   --------   ----------   -----------   ---------

(in millions)

OPERATING REVENUES   $ 7,048   $   380   $   (3) (l)   $ 7,425
   -------   -------   -------   -------

OPERATING EXPENSES
   Fuel and Purchased Power   4,218   243   (3) (l)   4,458
   Operating and Maintenance   1,527   72   1,599
   Depreciation and Amortization   282   9   (4) (o)   287
   Taxes Other Than Income   149   149
   -------   -------   -------   -------
   Total Operating Expense   6,176   324   (7)   6,493
   -------   -------   -------   -------

OPERATING INCOME   872   56   4   932
   -------   -------   -------   -------

OTHER INCOME AND DEDUCTIONS
   Interest Expense   (115)   3   (14) (a)   (126)
   Equity in Earnings of Unconsolidated Affiliates   90   (16) (k)   74
   Other, net   (8)   (8)   (16)
   -------   -------   -------   -------
   Total Other Income and Deductions   (33)   (5)   (30)   (68)
   -------   -------   -------   -------

INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES   839   51   (26)   864

INCOME TAXES   327   19   (11) (p)   335

   -------   -------   -------   -------

INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS   $   512   $   32   $   (15)   $   529
   =======   =======   =======   =======

   -37-

Edgar Filing: EXELON CORP - Form 8-K

32

   Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Statement of Income
   For the nine month period ended September 30, 2002

   Exelon   Sithe   Exelon
   Generation   New England   Pro Forma   Generation
   as filed   Historical   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   --------   ----------   -----------   ---------

(in millions)

OPERATING REVENUES   $ 5,233   $   362   $   (10) (l)   $ 5,585
   -------   -------   -------   -------

OPERATING EXPENSES
   Fuel and Purchased Power   3,287   248   (10) (l)   3,525
   Operating and Maintenance   1,234   50   1,284
   Depreciation and Amortization   197   11   (8) (o)   200
   Taxes Other Than Income   126   126

   -------   -------   -------   -------
   Total Operating Expense   4,844   309   (18)   5,135
   -------   -------   -------   -------

OPERATING INCOME   389   53   8   450
   -------   -------   -------   -------

OTHER INCOME AND DEDUCTIONS
   Interest Expense   (51)   (10) (a)   (61)
   Equity in Earnings of Unconsolidated Affiliates   119   (9) (k)   110
   Other, net   54   (20)   34
   -------   -------   -------   -------
   Total Other Income and Deductions   122   (20)   (19)   83
   -------   -------   -------   -------

INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES   511   33   (11)   533

INCOME TAXES   198   15   (5) (p)   208

   -------   -------   -------   -------

INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS   $   313   $   18   $   (6)   $   325
   =======   =======   =======   =======

   -38-

   Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Balance Sheet
   As of September 30, 2002
   Exelon
   Exelon   Sithe   Generation
   Generation   New England   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
(in millions)   as filed   Historical   Adjustments   Balance

Edgar Filing: EXELON CORP - Form 8-K

33

-------------   --------   ----------   -----------   -------

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS
   Cash and Cash Equivalents   $   39   $   17   $   56
   Restricted cash   7   7
   Accounts Receivable, net   506   49   555
   Receivables from Affiliates   783   783
   Inventories, at average cost   329   8   337
   Deferred Income Taxes   7   7
   Other   113   2   $   20 (c,f)   135
   -------   -------   -------   -------
   Total Current Assets   1,777   83   20   1,880
   -------   -------   -------   -------

PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT, NET   2,796   2,000   (54)(i)   4,742
   -------   -------   -------   -------

DEFERRED DEBITS AND OTHER ASSETS
   Nuclear Decommissioning Trust Funds   2,997   2,997
   Investments   922   (284)(j)   638
   Note Receivable from Affiliate   246   246
   Deferred Income Taxes   340   61   38 (m)   439
   Other   202   159   (86)(e,g,h)   275
   -------   -------   -------   -------
   Total Deferred Debits and Other Assets   4,707   220   (332)   4,595

   -------   -------   -------   -------
TOTAL ASSETS   $ 9,280   $ 2,303   $  (366)   $11,217
   =======   =======   =======   =======

   -39-

   Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Balance Sheet
   As of September 30, 2002
   Exelon
   Exelon   Sithe   Generation
   Generation   New England   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   as filed   Historical   Adjustments   Balance
   --------   ----------   -----------   -------
(in millions)

LIABILITIES AND MEMBER'S EQUITY

CURRENT LIABILITIES
   Long-Term Debt Due within One Year   $   6   $   6
   Accounts Payable and accrued expenses   1,149   49   1,198
   Payables to Affiliates   33   46   79
   Note Payable to Affiliate   348   $   534 (a)   882
   Other   194   11   29 (c)   234
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total Current Liabilities   1,730   106   563   2,399
   --------   --------   --------   --------

LONG-TERM DEBT   1,096   1,033   2,129
   --------   --------   --------   --------

Edgar Filing: EXELON CORP - Form 8-K

34

DEFERRED CREDITS AND OTHER LIABILITIES
   Deferred Income Taxes   247   8   108 (m)   363
   Unamortized Investment Tax Credits   228   228
   Nuclear Decommissioning Liability for Retired Plants   1,389   1,389
   Pension Obligation   100   100
   Non-Pension Postretirement Benefits Obligation   404   404
   Spent Nuclear Fuel Obligation   854   854
   Other   324   100   5 (d)   429
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total Deferred Credits and Other Liabilities   3,546   108   113   3,767
   --------   --------   --------   --------

MINORITY INTEREST OF CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARY   55   55
   --------   --------   --------   --------

COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES

MEMBER'S EQUITY
   Membership Interest   2,286   1,065   (1,051)(b,n)   2,300
   Undistributed Earnings   850   81   (81)(n)   850
   Accumulated Other Comprehensive Income (Loss)   (283)   (90)   90 (n)   (283)
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total Member's Equity   2,853   1,056   (1,042)   2,867

   --------   --------   --------   --------
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND MEMBER'S EQUITY   $  9,280   $  2,303   $   (366)   $ 11,217
   ========   ========   ========   ========

   -40-

Notes to unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Financial Statements

The fair value of the assets and liabilities acquired and the purchase price is
comprised of the following components:

   (in millions)
   -------------
   Fair value of assets and liabilities acquired
   ---------------------------------------------